

No. 11-614

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF
THE UNITED STATES

BERNIE E. WARNER,

Petitioner,

v.

SANTANA OCAMPO,

Respondent.

ON PETITION FOR A WRIT OF CERTIORARI
TO THE UNITED STATES COURT OF APPEALS
FOR THE NINTH CIRCUIT

PETITIONER'S REPLY BRIEF

ROBERT M. MCKENNA

Attorney General

Jay D. Geck

Deputy Solicitor General

Paul D. Weisser

John J. Samson*

Senior Counsel

Gregory J. Rosen

Assistant Attorney General

**Counsel of Record*

PO Box 40116

Olympia, WA 98504-0116

360-586-1445

TABLE OF CONTENTS

THE WRIT SHOULD BE GRANTED1

 A. The Petition Does Not Raise New Issues,
 Or Make An Argument Unsupported By
 The Record4

 B. Ocampo Fails To Show This Court’s
 Opinions Clearly Established The Rule
 Applied By The Ninth Circuit.....7

CONCLUSION10

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases

<i>Bullcoming v. New Mexico</i> 131 S. Ct. 2705 (2011)	1, 2, 7, 8
<i>Crawford v. Washington</i> 541 U.S. 36 (2004)	1, 7, 8, 9
<i>Davis v. Washington</i> 547 U.S. 813 (2006).....	1, 2, 7, 8
<i>Greene v. Fisher</i> 132 S. Ct. 38 (2011)	8
<i>Mason v. Yarborough</i> 447 F.3d 693 (9th Cir. 2006)	9
<i>Premo v. Moore</i> 131 S. Ct. 733 (2011)	9
<i>Ramdass v. Angelone</i> 543 U.S. 156 (2000).....	9
<i>Stringer v. Black</i> 503 U.S. 222 (1992).....	9
<i>United States v. Maher</i> 454 F.3d 13 (1st Cir. 2006)	9
<i>United States v. Meises</i> 645 F.3d 5 (1st Cir. 2011)	9
<i>Yarborough v. Alvarado</i> 541 U.S. 652 (2004).....	10

Statutes

28 U.S.C. § 22541, 7, 8, 10
